NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
HAMMOND, LOUISIANA, IN REGULAR SESSION CONVENED, THAT: 

1. ANNUAL SALARY AND ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT. 

The annual base salary for the Office of the Mayor of the City of Hammond shall be NINETY-
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($95,000.00). This annual salary shall be increased each year 
by TWO PERCENT (2.0%) as of the anniversary date of the beginning of the term of office. 

2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

The compensation set for the above shall not take effect during the current term of the incumbent